
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-949

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/7/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/21/2022

Title: Amendment to the Purchase Orders with Sunbelt Controls, Inc. for HVAC Parts & Technical Support
Services Specifically for Honeywell, Niagara HVAC System.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council6/21/2022 1

Amendment to the Purchase Orders with Sunbelt Controls, Inc. for HVAC Parts & Technical Support
Services Specifically for Honeywell, Niagara HVAC System.
Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to amend purchase orders with Sunbelt Controls, Inc.
(Glendale, CA) for HVAC parts and technical support services specifically for Honeywell and Niagara HVAC
systems to:
(a) Amend OP 57263 to retroactively approve increasing compensation to $320,000; and
(b) Amend OP 59236 to retroactively extend the term from June 30, 2021, to December 31, 2022, and to
increase compensation for a revised maximum compensation not-to-exceed $420,000.
CEQA: Categorically Exempt, File No. ER21-152, CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Existing Facilities.
(Finance)

City of San José Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

